

Ingredients (and allergens):

Unsalted butter (Cream (Cows' **Milk**), Plain Flour (Fortified British Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Self-raising flour (Fortified British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soft Light Brown Sugar (Sugar Cane, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar (White Cane Sugar (100%)), White Chocolate (Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min milk solids 23%) Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder (Cow's **Milk**), Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya lecithin**, Natural vanilla), **Eggs** (British Free Range **Egg**), Vanilla extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vanilla Extract), Rice Pops Cereal (Rice (94%), Sugar, **Barley** Malt Extract (**Barley**), Salt, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Vitamins and Mineral Mix (Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, Flavouring), Marshmallow Fluff (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dried **Egg** White (**Egg**), Flavouring), Baking powderO (Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour), Bicarbonate of soda (Raising Agent:Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt.

Consume within 4 days of purchase. Made in a kitchen that handles all major allergens.

LOCAL NCL 18 Acom Rd, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 2DJ.

Baked at LOCAL HQ: Unit B3, Benfield Business Park, Benfield Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE6 4NQ.